

102852951

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY	Docket No. 3001774-7038932001
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tropics Enterprise Co., Ltd. Address: 8F-4, No. 137, Lane 235, Pao-Chiao Rd. Hsin-Tien 231 City: Taipei Hsien State: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip Code: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. 2
Kuo-Chuan Ho	
Tsai-Shih Tung Rih-Va Chen / D - / - D \forall	Name: Tropics Enterprise Co., Ltd.
Bih-Ya Chen	Address: 8F-4, No. 137, Lane 235, Pao-Chiao Rd.
	Hsin-Tien 231
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Taipei Hsien State: Taiwan, R.O.C. 🤗 🤗
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Zip Code:
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	CE 1
Additional name(s) of conveying north/ice) attached? [] Vos [] No	(n)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	m E
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attrahad? \(Vos. \text{\text{Vos. \text{\text{\text{Vos. \text{\text{\text{Vos. \text{\text{\text{Vos. \text{\text{\text{Vos. \text{\text{\text{Vos. \text{\text{\text{Vos. \text{\text{\text{Vos. \text{\text{\text{Vos. \text{\text{\text{Vos. \text{\text{Vos. \text{\text{Vos. \text{\text{Vos. \text{\text{Vos. \text{\text{Vos. \text{\text{Vos. \text{Vos. \t
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Li Tes El No
Security Agreement	72
Other:	
Execution Dates:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10,832,772, filed April 26, 2004	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Bernard F. Rose, Esq.	
Bingham McCutchen LLP	☐ Enclosed
Three Embarcadero, Suite 1800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing
San Francisco, CA 94111-4067	Attorney Docket No. 50-2518, Ref.: 7038932001
THE CONTRACTOR STATE OF THE CO	8. Deposit account number: 50-2518
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-2518 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
3. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Ash. A	
Name: Bernard F. Rose	Date: October 1, 2004
Registration No. 42,112 Signature	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
Director of U.S. Patent & Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

10/05/2004 ECDOPER 00000215 502518 10832772 40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

Express Mail No. EV 347038143 US

PA/52143130.1

PATENT REEL: 015846 FRAME: 0387

ABBIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, KUO-CHUAN HO, a citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

THAI-SHIH TUNG, a citizen of TAIWAN, and BiH-YA CHEN, a citizen of Taiwan, (hereinafter returned to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled

ELECTROCHRONIC DEVICE USING POLY(3,4-ETHYLENEDIOXYTHIOPHENE) AND

DESIVATIVES THEREOF for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on April 26, 2004, and given Serial No. 10/832,772; and

WHEREAS, TROPICS ENTERPRISE CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Telwan (R.O.C.) and having its principal place of business at it., No. 137, Lane 235, Pae-Chiao Rd., Hein-Tien 231, Taipel Halen, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Narrimater referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of ecquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under each invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and in equirates foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby admowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, his subsessors and essigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inversion and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United distant and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said linearion by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the international Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Pistures and Tradernaries, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents

1

#12**4**079 1

PATENT

REEL: 015846 FRAME: 0388

or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue said patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in abcordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenient that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement:

ASSIGNOR'S further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided prolinply with all perlinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and daid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will lestify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly explores and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or diffiduvits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said tirreintion and seld Letters Patent and seld equivalents in the United States or in any foreign doubtry, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Den: Sept. 29.2004

Con Rug (d)

Kuo-Chuan Ho

Con Rug (d)

Kuo-Chuan Ho

Tani-Shih Tung

Den: Sept. 29.2004

Cons Ruan (de

RECORDED: 10/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 015846 FRAME: 0389